## 505891927 01/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5938628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK HARLANDER	01/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMKA BESCHLAGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	LANGENBERGER STR. 32
City:	VELBERT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42551

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722534

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE D. LIENESCH

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075709-00087USDS1/AKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE D. LIENESCH
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore D. Lienesch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=075709-00087USDS1\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_2020-01-30#page1.tif source=075709-00087USDS1\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_2020-01-30#page2.tif

PATENT 505891927 REEL: 051675 FRAME: 0928

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Nick HARLANDER, residing at Humboldtstrasse 35, Leverkusen 51379, Germany, am the sole inventor of certain new and useful designs, disclosed and claimed in the applications for which I executed applications for letters patent of the United States and claiming priority to European Community Design 006682118 filed August 2, 2019, and are listed in "Schedule A" attached hereto, and made a part hereof ("Design Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company of Germany, with a place of business at Langenberger Str. 32, Velbert 42551, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent Applications and the designs therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent Applications, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of any one or more of the Design Patent Applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the Design Patent Applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer No. 27805 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of Jan wary, 2020.

Witness:

(Signature)
Print Name: A. Valanca

(Date)

Page 1 of 2

4849-9426-2195 1

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No
US			075709-00086USDS
Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No
<del> </del>	ENCY HAMMER	Effine Pate	Attacage Decleat No
US		Times Date	075709-00087USDS
ENSEDC	CALCY LLASASACO 18/IT	U CUADO AND DAS	
<i>EMERGI</i> Country	ENCY HAMMER WIT	H GUARD AND BAS	SE Attorney Docket No

Page 2 of 2

4849-9426-2195.1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051675 FRAME: 0930